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TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
TECHNISCHE PRODUKTEIGENSCHAFTEN

Structure in dark grey hydro repellent lacquered melamine laminate, RAL 7010. Sides in enameled MDF “PELTRO” or “BRONZO” finishes. Front drawer 
with frame in aluminium varnished in “PELTRO” or “BRONZO” finishes and matching strip. 
Structure en bois aggloméré mélaminé hydrofuge gris foncé RAL7010 avec côtés en MDF vernis “PELTRO” ou “BRONZO”. Façade tiroir avec
encadrement en aluminium verni “PELTRO” ou “BRONZO” et prise de main coordonnée.
Dunkelgrau RAL7010, aus wasserabweisendem Melamin; Seiten lackiert in PELTRO oder BRONZO. Schublade und Griffleiste aus Aluminium eloxiert in PELTRO oder 
BRONZO.

BLUM drawer runners with total extraction, LEGRABOX movement and BLUMOTION closure system, adjustable both vertically and horizontally. Drawers can hold up to 40 Kg. 

BLUM “LEGRABOX” à extraction totale et fermeture système BLUMOTION, réglages verticaux, horizontaux. Portée des tiroir et caissons 40 kg  

BLUM “LEGRABOX”, komplett ausziehbar, BLUMOTION-Schließsystem, vertikal und horizontal regulierbar. Maximalgewicht Schubladeninhalt 40 kg.

CAMAR adjustable wall supports for basin units, units, cabinets and columns. 
Système de fixation murale de marque CAMAR pour meubles sous vasques, composables et colonnes.
Regulierbare CAMAR-Wandhalterungen für Beckeneinheiten, Basiseinheiten, Schränke und Hochschränke. 

14 The component can be positioned alongside other components with the same depth.
Possibilité d’assemblage avec d’autres éléments de même profondeur
Montage einer Kombination von mehreren Waschtischunterschränken/Seitlicher Schränke in der gleichen Tiefe möglich.

17 The BASIN TOPS are manufactured with the INCISA fusion as standard. On the 60/70 cm basin units and 120/135 cm double basin units, fusions 
will follow the same technical specifications as the other fusions but they will be resized according to the dimensions of the units. 
Les basintop sont réalisés avec vasques moulées INCISA standard. Sur les meubles sous vasque L. 60/L.70 cm avec 1 vasque et L.120/L.135 cm avec dou-
bles vasques, les vasques seront redimensionnées dans le respect des proportions du meuble.   
Die WT werden standardmäßig mit der INCISA Beckenform hergestellt. Bei Waschtischen mit einer Länge von 60/70 cm bei Einzelbecken und 120/135 cm 
bei Doppelbecken wird die Größe der Mulde unter Berücksichtigung der technischen Eigenschaften der Möbelgröße angepasst.

+SKIN Collection

YOU SHOULD INDICATE IN YOUR PO:
- item code
- finishes of the structure
- covering colour
- top/basin top colour
- position and type of fusion (for basin tops)
- position and model of basin (for tops)
- position and number of tap holes
- furniture sequence (for compositions)
- options (if requested)

 IN DER BESTELLUNG ANGEBEN:
 - Artikelnummer  
 - Farbe der Seiten-Verkleidung und Griffleiste  
 - Farbe der Front-Verkleidung  
 - Ev. Finitur der Farbe   
 - Farbe Top/Basin Top  
 - Position und Form der Fusion (für Basintop)  
 - Position und Modell/Marke des Beckens (bei Top)  
 - Anzahl und Position der Armaturlochbohrungen  
 - Möbelanordnung  
 - Optionals  

TAP HOLE
TROU DE ROBINETTERIE
ARMATURENLOCH

TOP/BASINTOP

COVERING
REVÊTEMENT
FRONT-VERKLEIDUNG

OPTIONS
OPTIONS
OPTIONAL

STRUCTURE
STRUCTURE
SEITEN-VERKLEIDUNG

EASY ORDER

POUR COMMANDER

RICHTIG BESTELLEN

INDIQUER DANS LA COMMANDE:
- code article
- finition structure
- coloris du revêtement
- couleur du plateau/plateau vasque moulée
- position et modèle fusion (pour plateaux
vasques moulées)
- position et modèle de la vasque (pour plateaux)
- position et nombre trous de robinetterie
- séquence des meubles de gauche à droite
(pour compositions)
- options (si démandées)

STRUCTURE - STRUCTURE  - STRUKTUR

DRAWER RUNNERS - COULISSANTS - SCHIENEN

WALL BRACKETS - FIXATIONS MURALES - WANDHALTERUNGEN

PE peltro BR bronzo

416 ARTELINEA

Note: 



CL Calypso

ME Mesh

GC Grigio carnico

CE Cherry

RE R_Evolution

PA Patagonia

GA Garden

FRONT COVERING - REVÊTEMENTS FAÇADES   - FRONT-VERKLEIDUNG

+SKIN Collection

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
TECHNISCHE PRODUKTEIGENSCHAFTEN

Vanity front covering formed by the stratified matching of 2 layers of extra-clear transparent glass, 2mm each, and 1 central layer of decoration for a total 
thickness of about 5 mm. Available decorations: Cherry, Calypso, Garden, R_Evolution and Mesh and the 2 marbles Patagonia and Grigio carnico. 
Les revêtements façades sont issus de la stratification de 2 plaques de verres ép. 2 mm avec insertion d’un motif entre les deux plaques pour une épaiss-
eur totale de 5 mm. Motifs: Cherry, Calypso, Garden, R_Evolution, Mesh et marbres Patagonia et Grigio carnico  
Möbelverkleidung bestehend aus 2 Schichten Extraklarglas mit jeweils 2mm und einem eingelegten Muster; Gesamtstärke 5mm. Erhältlich mit einer Au-
swahl von Mustern: Cherry, Calypso, Garden, R_Evolution und Mesh, sowie in Marmoroptik in Patagonia und Grigio Carnico.

DECORATIONS - Cherry, Calypso, Garden, R_Evolution and Mesh.
MOTIFS - Cherry, Calypso, Garden, R_Evolution e Mesh.
DECORI - Cherry, Calypso, Garden, R_Evolution und Mesh. 

MARBLES - Patagonia and Grigio Carnico.  
MARBRES - Patagonia et Grigio Carnico. 
MARMI - Patagonia e Grigio Carnico.

GLOSSY AND SILK ENAMELED GLASS - VERRE EMAILLÉ BRILLANT ou SATINÉ - EMAILLIERTES GLAS glänzend oder matt
LAMINAM®   
GLOSSY AND SILK FUME’ GRIGIO/FUME’ BRONZO MIRRORS - MIROIRS FUMÉ GRIGIO/ FUMÉ BRONZO BRILLANTS ou SATINÉS - EMAILLIERTES GLAS glänzend oder matt.  
GRIGIO/BRONZO MIRRORED PRINTED GLASS. - MIROIR STAMPATO GRIGIO / STAMPATO BRONZO - SPECCHIO FUME’ GRIGIO/ FUME’ BRONZO GLÄNZEND UND MATT    

Artelinea enameled glass is guaranteed according to the terms of law. VERRE ÉMAILLÉ. Les verre colorés Artelinea sont garantis selon les normes en vigueur. Das Glas entspricht den gesetzlichen Richtlinien.

BARCODE - Enameled acid-etched glass
BARCODE - Verre acidifié décoré et émaillé
BARCODE - Lackiertes geätztes Glas

FLUTES - Enameled fluted glass.
FLUTES - Verre émaillé cannelé
FLUTES - geriffeltes Ornamentglas.

F1 barcode bronzo F2 barcode bianco F3 barcode grigio
F4 barcode 
smeraldo

B1 flutes nero B2 flutes bronzo B3 flutes bianco B7 flutes terra B8 flutes grigio B9 flutes notte E8 flutes smeraldo

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
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53 cm 

90 cm 
240 cm 

8
1
8

8
1
8

+SKIN/MOHO Collection DEPTH - PROFONDEUR - TIEFE 53 cm 

TOP MOHO

Top formed by the stratified matching of 2 layers of extra-clear transparent glass, 8mm each, and 1 central layer of decoration for a total thickness of about 
17 mm. Top available from a minimum length of 90 cm with the 3 decoration Cherry, Calypso and Garden and the 2 marbles Patagonia and Grigio Carnico.  

TOP issu de la stratification de 2 plaques de verres ép. 8 mm et de l’insertion d’un motif entre les deux plaques pour une épaisseur totale de 17 mm. Top 
disponible à partir d’une longueur de 90 cm et avec 5 types de décorations: Cherry, Calypso, Garden et les 2 marbres Patagonia et Grigio carnico.

Top besitzt eine Gesamtstärke von ca. 17mm und besteht aus 2 Schichten Extraklarglas von jeweils 8mm und einem eingelegten Muster.
Erhältlich mit einer Auswahl von Mustern: Cherry, Calypso, Garden, R_Evolution und Mesh, sowie die Verkleidung in Marmoroptik in Patagonia und Grigio Carnico.

DECORATIONS - MOTIFS - DEKOR

MARBLES - MARBRES - MARMI

TRANSPARENT GLASS
VERRE TRANSPARENT - KLARGLAS

TRANSPARENT GLASS
VERRE TRANSPARENT - KLARGLAS

DECORATION
MOTIF - DEKOR

NEW

GA Garden

PA Patagonia GC Grigio carnico

CL CalypsoCE Cherry

NEW NEW

418 ARTELINEA



25 cm 

90 cm 
240 cm 

5

5
1

DECORATIONS - MOTIFS - DEKOR

MARBLES - MARBRES - MARMI

TRANSPARENT GLASS
VERRE TRANSPARENT - KLARGLAS

CERAMIC
CÉRAMIQUE - KERAMIK

DECORATION
MOTIF - DEKOR

NEW

PA Patagonia GC Grigio carnico

GA GardenCL CalypsoCE Cherry

+SKIN/GLASS Decor Collection

BACKSPLASH GLASS - CRÉDENCE GLASS DECOR - RÜCKWAND AUS GLAS

Backsplash formed by the stratified matching of 2 layers of extra-clear transparent glass, 5mm each, and 1 central layer of decoration for a total 
thickness of about 11 mm. Backsplash available from a minimum length of 90 cm with the 3 decorations: Cherry, Calypso and Garden and the 2 
marbles Patagonia and Grigio Carnico.   
CRÉDENCE issue de la stratification d’1 verre transparent extra-clair ép. 5 mm avec une plaque céramique et l’insertion d’un motif entre les deux plaques ép. 
5mm pour une épaisseur totale de 11 mm. Crédence disponible à partir d’une longueur de 90 cm et avec 3 types de décorations: Cherry, 
Calypso et Garden et les 2 marbres Patagonia et Grigio carnico   
Die Rückwand besteht aus Extraklarglas 5mm, einer Keramikplatte 5mm und einem eingelegten Dekor - Gesamtstärke 11mm.
Erhältlich mit einer Auswahl von Mustern: Cherry, Calypso, Garden, R_Evolution und Mesh, sowie in Marmoroptik in Patagonia und Grigio Carnico.

NEW NEW
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+SKIN Collection

Vanity covered in Laminam® Filo Ghisa. 

Meuble avec revêtement Laminam® Filo Ghisa.
Möbel mit Front-Verkleidung aus Laminam® Filo Ghisa.

Drawer detail with Calypso covering. 

Détails d’un tiroir avec revêtement Calypso.
Detail einer Schublade mit Front-Verkleidung in Dekor Calypso.

Vanity covered in Laminam® Filo Argento. 

Meuble avec revêtement Laminam® Filo Argento.
Möbel mit Front-Verkleidung aus Laminam® Filo Argento.

Details of the MOHO Collection top.

Détails top MOHO Collection.
Detail Top MOHO Kollektion.

420 ARTELINEA
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BASIN UNITS H.50 CM  
MEUBLE SOUS VASQUE H. 50 CM

WASCHTISCHUNTERSCHRANK H: 50CM

BASIN TOP/UNDER LEVEL WASH-BASINS

BASIN TOP/VASQUES SOUS PLAN

UNTERBAUBECKEN o. WT-mit integriertem Becken

OVER LEVEL WASH-BASINS H = 10/15 cm 

VASQUES À POSER H = 10/15 cm

AUFSATZBECKEN H: 10-15cm

SEMI-RECESSED BASIN H = 6/9 cm 

VASQUES À POSER H = 6/9 cm

HALBEINBAUBECKEN H: 6-9cm

BASIN UNITS H.30 CM
MEUBLE SOUS VASQUE H. 30 CM

WASCHTISCHUNTERSCHRANK H: 30CM

BASIN TOP/UNDER LEVEL WASH-BASINS

BASIN TOP/VASQUES SOUS PLAN

UNTERBAUBECKEN o. WT-mit integriertem Becken

OVER LEVEL WASH-BASINS H = 10/15 cm 

VASQUES À POSER H = 10/15 cm

AUFSATZBECKEN H: 10-15cm

SEMI-RECESSED BASIN H = 6/9 cm 

VASQUES À POSER H = 6/9 cm

HALBEINBAUBECKEN H: 6-9cm

+SKIN Collection

TECHNICAL INSTALLATION ADVICE

FICHES TECHNIQUES POUR L’INSTALLATION

ANSCHLUSSMASSE
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+SKIN Collection DEPTH - PROFONDEUR - TIEFE 53 cm - H 30 - 50 cm 

H 30 CM
P 53 CM

H 50 CM
P 53 CM

Basin units and Bases
Meubles sous vasques
et composables
Waschtischunterschrank

Over level basins - Vasque à poser -  Aufsatzbecken
Semi-recessed basins - Vasque semi-encastrée - Halbeinbaubecken
Under level basins - Vasque sous plan - Unterbaubecken
Integrated basins - Vasque moulée - Integriertes Becken (Mulde)

Allowed basins - Vasques compatibles - Mögliche Becken

Bases
Meubles composables
Seitlicher Unterschrank 

FUSIONS - FUSIONS - BECKENFORM

INCISA48 (CRISTALLO/OPALITE) INCISA62 (CRISTALLO/OPALITE/CRISTALPLANT)

Modularity

Modularité

Modularität

422 ARTELINEA



90

75

60

90

60

60

60

75

75

75

60

90

60

75

60

75

105

105

90

45

90

75

90

60

759060

60

105

60

90

75

90

90

90

75

60
45

45

75

45 60

45

45

60

60

75
30

75

105

60

60

75

45

75

90

60 60
30 45

75
30

30
60

30

3045
9075

60

60

60

75
90

30
75 105

30 30

75 90

75 60

30

30

90
60

30
60

105

45

45

90

75

60

90

60

60

60

75

75

75

60

90

60

75

60

75

105

105

90

45

90

75

90

60

759060

60

105

60

90

75

90

90

90

75

60
45

45

75

45 60

45

45

60

60

75
30

75

105

60

60

75

45

75

90

60 60
30 45

75
30

30
60

30

3045
9075

60

60

60

75
90

30
75 105

30 30

75 90

75 60

30

30

90
60

30
60

105

45

45

90 10
5

12
0

13
5

15
0

16
5

18
0

19
5

21
0

22
5

24
0

+SKIN Collection DEPTH - PROFONDEUR - TIEFE 53 cm - H 30/50 cm

Examples of compositions.

Modularité
Kompositions-Beispiele.   
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30

90
53 L

135

30

90
53

30

90
53 L

L cm Art.

60 SKA60
75 SKA75
90 SKA90
105 SKA105
120 SKA120
135 SKA135

L cm Art.

30 SKY30
45 SKY45
60 SKY60
75 SKY75
90 SKY90
105 SKY105
120 SKY120
135 SKY135

L cm Art.

135 SKA135D

+SKIN Collection DEPTH - PROFONDEUR - TIEFE 53 cm - H 30 cm

Basin unit with central drainage hole. Central basin. 
Meuble sous vasque 1 tiroir avec découpe pour passage siphon. Vasque centrée
Waschtischunterschrank mit einer Lade und zentriertem Siphonausschnitt.  Becken mittig.

Basin unit with double drainage hole. Double basin.   
Meuble sous vasque 1 tiroir avec 2 découpes pour passage siphons. Doubles vasques
Waschtischunterschrank mit einer Lade und 2 Siphonausschnitten. Doppel-Becken.

Base unit with 1 drawer. 
Meuble 1 tiroir plein.
Seitlicher Unterschrank mit einer Lade.   

 LAMINAM® 
DECORI
MARMI

ENAMELED CRYSTAL
Verre émaillé

Emailliertes Glas
Barcode
Flutes

Specchi

Basin units and base units with 1 drawer.

Meubles sous vasque et composables suspendus, 1 tiroir

Waschtischunterschränke /seitliche Unterschränke mit einer Lade.  

Structure - Structure - Korpus und Griffleiste

PELTRO/BRONZO

Colours see pages. 410/413. - Couleurs, voir p. 410/413 - Farbausführungen siehe Seite. 410/413.  

424 ARTELINEA

Note:  14  (pag. 416)
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 LAMINAM® 
DECORI
MARMI

ENAMELED CRYSTAL
Verre émaillé

Emailliertes Glas
Barcode
Flutes

Specchi

Structure - Structure - Korpus und Griffleiste

PELTRO/BRONZO

L cm Art.

30 SKL30
45 SKL45
60 SKL60
75 SKL75
90 SKL90
105 SKL105
120 SKL120
135 SKL135

L cm Art.

30 SKF30
45 SKF45
60 SKF60
75 SKF75
90 SKF90
105 SKF105
120 SKF120
135 SKF135

+SKIN Collection DEPTH - PROFONDEUR - TIEFE 53 cm - H 50 cm

Basin unit with deep drawer, glass dividers and inner drawer with drainage hole. Central basin.  
Meuble sous vasque 1 grand caisson avec séparateurs en verre et tiroir à l’anglaise avec découpe pour passage siphon. Vasque centrée
Waschtischunterschrank mit einer hohen Lade inkl. Glaseinteilungen und Innenschublade mit zentriertem Siphonausschnitt.  Becken mittig.

Basin unit with deep drawer, glass dividers and inner drawer with drainage holes. Double basin.
Meuble sous vasque 1 grand caisson avec séparateurs en verre et tiroir à l’anglaise avec 2 découpes pour passage siphons. Doubles vasques
Waschtischunterschrank mit einer hohen Lade inkl. Glaseinteilungen und Innenschublade mit 2 Siphonausschnitten.  Doppel-Becken.

Basin unit and base unit with deep drawer and glass dividers. Central basin. 
Meuble sous vasque et complémentaire 1 grand caisson avec séparateurs en verre. Vasque centrée.
Waschtischunterschrank/Seitlicher Unterschrank mit einer hohen Lade inkl. Glaseinteilungen. Becken mittig.

Base unit with deep drawer, glass dividers and inner drawer. 
Meuble complémentaire1 grand caisson avec séparateurs en verre et tiroir à l’anglaise. Tiroir plein
Seitlicher Unterschrank mit einer hohen Lade inkl. Glaseinteilungen und Innenschublade. 

L cm Art.

135 SKE135D

L cm Art.

60 SKE60
75 SKE75
90 SKE90
105 SKE105
120 SKE120
135 SKE135

Basin units and base units with deep drawers.

Meubles sous vasque et composables suspendus, 1 grand caisson

Waschtischunterschränke /seitliche Unterschränke mit einer hohen Lade  

Colours see pages. 410/413. - Couleurs, voir p. 410/413. - Farbausführungen siehe Seite. 410/413.  
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L

53

60 - 74 75 - 240

53

Basin top in enameled GLOSSY and SILK GLASS, white and black OPALITE, OPITECH (glossy and matt gelcoat) and CRISTALPLANT (matt solid surface) - 
SINGLE FUSION. For any details see pages 552/562.   
Plateau vasque moulée en CRISTAL émaillé brillant (Cristallo) et satiné (C. Silk), OPALITE Bianco et Nero, OPITECH (gelcoat brillant et mat) et CRISTAL-
PLANT (solid surface mat) - MONO VASQUE. Pour info matériaux, voir p. 552/562.  
WT mit integriertem Becken aus Glas GLÄNZEND oder MATT, OPALITE Bianco (weiß) oder Nero (schwarz) OPITECH (gelcoat glänzend oder matt)  und CRI-
STALPLANT  (solid surface matt). Für Info siehe Seite 552/562.  

2) OPITECH basintops have a rectangular fusion. 
The fusion dimensions depend on the available 
space in the below vanity (see pages 560).   

Sur les basintops en OPITECH, la vasque sera rectangu-
laire et redimensionnée dans le respect des proportions 
du meuble sous vasque (voir p. 560).  

Bei WT in OPITECH ist die Beckenform rechteckig, 
und wird je nach Möbelgröße angepasst (siehe Seite 
560) .   

3) Basintops in SILK FINISH always have the 
fusion in GLOSSY FINISH.

Les plateaux satinés ont toujours la vasque moulée bril-
lante.  

Bei WT in Glas matt bleibt die Mulde immer glänzend.

1) Single central tap hole as standard.
Upon request 3 tap holes or no tap hole.

Trou de robinetterie: sans indication de votre 
part, il vous sera fourniun plateau percé 1 trou 
central. Sur demande: sans trou ou 3 trous.

Serienmäßig mit 1 Hahnlochbohrung.
Auf Anfrage ohne oder 3 HLB.  

+SKIN Collection DEPTH - PROFONDEUR - TIEFE 53 cm 

BASIN TOP CRISTALLO, OPALITE, OPITECH E CRISTALPLANT   

Standard fusion INCISA - Standard fusion INCISA - Serienmäßig INCISA Beckenform 

Edge grinding - Bord droit - Kantenschliff Included - Incluse - Inklusive

Indicate position of basin - Indiquer position de la vasque - Position des Beckens angeben

L 60 - 74 cm
INCISA48 

L 75 - 240 cm.
INCISA62

L cm Art. CRISTALLO CRISTALLO SILK OPALITE
BIANCO

OPALITE 
NERO OPITECH CRISTALPLANT

  60 BTML60
75 BTML75
90 BTML90
105 BTML105
120 BTML120
135 BTML135
150 BTML150
165 BTML165
180 BTML180
195 BTML195
210 BTML210
225 BTML225
240 BTML240

Colours see pages. 410/413. - Couleurs, voir p 410/413 - Farbauswahl siehe Seite. 410/413.
Anti-limescale treatment see page. 548. - Traitement anticalcaire, voir p.548. - Für Antikalkbehandlung siehe Seite. 548.
FUSIONS - see page. 422. - Fusions, voir p 422. - Beckenformen siehe Seite. 422.
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135 - 149

7230 75 - 165

150 - 240

Fusione INCISA di serie - Standard fusion INCISA - Serienmäßig INCISA Beckenform 

Edge grinding - Bord droit - Kantenschliff Included - Incluse - Inklusive

+SKIN Collection DEPTH - PROFONDEUR - TIEFE 53 cm 

BASIN TOP CRISTALLO, OPALITE, OPITECH E CRISTALPLANT   

Basin top in enameled GLOSSY and SILK GLASS, white and black OPALITE, OPITECH (glossy and matt gelcoat) and CRISTALPLANT (matt solid surface) - 
DOUBLE FUSION. For any details see pages 552/562.   
Plateau vasques moulées en CRISTAL émaillé brillant (Cristallo) et satiné (C. Silk), OPALITE Bianco et Nero, OPITECH (gelcoat brillant et mat) et 
CRISTALPLANT (solid surface mat) - DOUBLES VASQUES. Pour info matériaux, voir p. 552/562.  
Doppel-WT mit integriertem Becken aus Glas GLÄNZEND oder MATT, OPALITE Bianco (weiß) oder Nero (schwarz), OPITECH (gelcoat glänzend oder matt)  
und CRISTALPLANT (solid surface matt). Für Info siehe Seite 552/562.  

L 135 - 149 cm 
INCISA48 

L 150 - 240 cm.
INCISA62

2) OPITECH basintops have a rectangular fusion. 
The fusion dimensions depend on the available 
space in the below vanity (see pages 560).   

Sur les basintops en OPITECH, les vasques seront 
rectangulaires et redimensionnées dans le respect des 
proportions du meuble sous vasque (voir p. 560).  

Bei WT in OPITECH ist die Beckenform rechteckig, 
und wird je nach Möbelgröße angepasst (siehe 
Seite 560) .   

2) Basintops in SILK FINISH always have the 
fusion in GLOSSY FINISH.

Les plateaux satinés ont toujours la vasque moulée 
brillante. 

Bei WT in Glas matt bleibt die Mulde immer 
glänzend. 

1) Single central tap hole as standard.
Upon request 3 tap holes or no tap hole.

Trou de robinetterie: sans indication de votre 
part, il vous sera fourni
un plateau percé 1 trou central. Sur demande: 
sans trou ou 3 trous.

Serienmäßig mit 1 Hahnlochbohrung.
Auf Anfrage ohne oder 3 HLB.  

L cm Art. CRISTALLO CRISTALLO SILK OPALITE
BIANCO

OPALITE 
NERO OPITECH CRISTALPLANT

  135 BTMLD135
150 BTMLD150
165 BTMLD165
180 BTMLD180
195 BTMLD195
210 BTMLD210
225 BTMLD225
240 BTMLD240

Colours see pages. 410/413. - Couleurs, voir p 410/413 - Farbauswahl siehe Seite. 410/413.
Anti-limescale treatment see page. 548. - Traitement anticalcaire, voir p. 548. - Für Antikalkbehandlung siehe Seite. 548.
FUSIONS - see page 422. - Fusions, voir p 422. - Beckenformen siehe Seite. 422.
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2) For all the basins which are not produced by Artelinea please indicate 
brand and model and increase the price of the top. Ask for feasibility.   
Pour toute vasque de marque autre qu’Artelinea, indiquer marque
et modèle et demander faisabilité. Plus-value. 
Für Fremdbecken bitte alle notwendigen Informationen wie Hersteller, Modell 
und technische Zeichnung übermitteln. Aufpreis. Die technische Machbarkeit 
muss vom Werk überprüft werden.  

1) Single central tap hole as standard.
Upon request 3 tap holes or no tap hole.

Trou de robinetterie: sans indication de votre part, il vous sera fourni
un plateau percé 1 trou central. Sur demande: sans trou ou 3 trous.

Serienmäßig mit 1 Hahnlochbohrung.
Auf Anfrage ohne oder 3 HLB.  

L cm Art. CRISTALLO CRISTALLO 
SILK

OPALITE
BIANCO

OPALITE 
NERO OPITECH CRISTALPLANT

45 KML 45
60 KML 60
75 KML 75
90 KML 90
105 KML 105
120 KML 120
135 KML 135
150 KML 150
165 KML 165
180 KML 180
195 KML 195
210 KML 210
225 KML 225
240 KML 240

L cm Art. CRISTALLO CRISTALLO 
SILK

OPALITE
BIANCO

OPALITE 
NERO OPITECH CRISTALPLANT

120 KMLD 120
135 KMLD 135
150 KMLD 150
165 KMLD 165
180 KMLD 180
195 KMLD 195
210 KMLD 210
225 KMLD 225
240 KMLD 240

Colours see page. 410/413. - Couleurs, voir p. 410/413. - Farben siehe Seite 410/413.
Table of the basins for compatibility with our units page. 412/413 -  Tableau de compatibilité meubles/vasques, voir p. 412/413 - Farbauswahl siehe Seite. 412/413.

 

+SKIN Collection DEPTH - PROFONDEUR - TIEFE 53 cm 

TOP CRISTALLO, OPALITE, OPITECH e CRISTALPLANT.   

Edge grinding - Bord droit - Kantenschliff

Top in enameled GLOSSY and SILK GLASS, white and black OPALITE, OPITECH (glossy and matt gelcoat) and CRISTALPLANT (matt solid surface) for sit-on, 
under level and semi-recessed basins - SINGLE BASIN. For any details see pages 552/562.   
Plateau en CRISTAL émaillé brillant (Cristallo) et satiné (C. Silk), OPALITE Bianco et Nero, OPITECH (gelcoat brillant et mat) et CRISTALPLANT (solid surface mat) 
- avec 1 découpe pour vasque à poser, sous plan ou semi-encastrée. MONO VASQUE. Pour info matériaux, voir p. 552/562.  
Top aus Glas GLÄNZEND oder MATT, OPALITE Bianco (weiß) oder Nero (schwarz), OPITECH (gelcoat glänzend oder matt) und CRISTALPLANT (solid surface matt) mit 
einem Ausschnitt für Aufsatz,- Halbeinbau- oder Unterbaubecken.   Für Info siehe Seite 552/562
 

Top in enameled GLOSSY and SILK GLASS, white and black OPALITE, OPITECH (glossy and matt gelcoat) and CRISTALPLANT (matt solid surface) for sit-on, 
under level and semi-recessed basins - DOUBLE BASIN. For any details see pages 552/562.   
Plateau en CRISTAL émaillé brillant (Cristallo) et satiné (C. Silk), OPALITE Bianco et Nero, OPITECH (gelcoat brillant et mat) et CRISTALPLANT (solid surface mat) 
- avec 2 découpes pour vasques à poser, sous plan ou semi-encastrées. DOUBLES VASQUES. Pour info matériaux, voir p. 552/562.  
Top aus Glas GLÄNZEND oder MATT, OPALITE Bianco (weiß) oder Nero (schwarz), OPITECH (gelcoat glänzend oder matt) und CRISTALPLANT (solid surface matt) mit 2  
Ausschnitten für Aufsatz,- Halbeinbau- oder Unterbaubecken.   Für Info siehe Seite 552/562

Indicate position of basin - Indiquer position de la vasque - Position des Beckens angeben
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L cm Art. CRISTALLO CRISTALLO 
SILK

OPALITE
BIANCO

OPALITE 
NERO OPITECH CRISTALPLANT

30 KMLC 30
45 KMLC 45
60 KMLC 60
75 KMLC 75
90 KMLC 90
105 KMLC 105
120 KMLC 120
135 KMLC 135
150 KMLC 150
165 KMLC 165
180 KMLC 180
195 KMLC 195
210 KMLC 210
225 KMLC 225
240 KMLC 240

+SKIN Collection DEPTH - PROFONDEUR - TIEFE 53 cm 

TOP CRISTALLO, OPALITE, OPITECH e CRISTALPLANT.  

Top in enameled GLOSSY and SILK GLASS, white and black OPALITE, OPITECH (glossy and matt gelcoat) and CRISTALPLANT (matt solid surface) for base 
units without basin. For any details see pages 552/562.  
Plateau en CRISTAL émaillé brillant (Cristallo) et satiné (C. Silk), OPALITE Bianco et Nero, OPITECH (gelcoat brillant et mat) et CRISTALPLANT (solid surface 
mat) non percé pour meubles composables sans vasque. Pour info matériaux, voir p. 552/562.  
Abdeckplatte aus Glas GLÄNZEND oder MATT, OPALITE Bianco (weiß) oder Nero (schwarz), OPITECH (gelcoat glänzend oder matt) und CRISTALPLANT (solid surface 
matt). Für Info siehe Seite 552/562  

Colours see page. 410/413. - Couleurs, voir p. 410/413. - Farbauswahl siehe Seite 410/413.

Art. H cm L cm
CRISTALLO CRISTALLO 

SILK
OPALITE
BIANCO

OPALITE 
NERO OPITECH CRISTALPLANT

K06A

100

4 10
101 150
151 195
196 240

K06B

100

11 16
101 150
151 195
196 240

Fixed price
Prix pièce
Fixpreis

Made-to-measure splashbacks in GLOSSY and SILK GLASS, white and black OPALITE, OPITECH (glossy and matt gelcoat) and CRISTALPLANT (matt solid 
surfa ce). For any details see pages 552/562.
Crédences sur mesure en CRISTAL émaillé brillant (Cristallo) et satiné (C. Silk), OPALITE Bianco et Nero, OPITECH (gelcoat brillant et mat) et CRISTALPLANT 
(solid surface mat). Pour info matériaux, voir p. 552/562.  

Wischleisten  aus Glas GLÄNZEND oder MATT, OPALITE Bianxo (weiß) oder Nero (schwarz), OPITECH (gelcoat glänzend oder matt) und CRISTALPLANT (solid 
surface matt) für Unterschränke ohne Becken. Für Info siehe Seite 552/562  

Edge grinding - Bord droit - Kantenschliff

Anti-limescale treatment see page. 548. - Traitement anticalcaire, voir p 548. - Für Antikalkbehandlung siehe Seite. 548.

Maximum Opitech splashback length: 180 cm.  

Longueur maximale crédence en Opitech : 180 cm.

maximale Breite für Wischleiste in Opitech: 180 cm
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GA GardenCL Calypso

GC Grigio carnico

CE Cherry

PA Patagonia

53 cm 

90 cm 
240 cm 

2 ) For all the basins which are not produced by Artelinea please indicate brand and 
model and increase the price of the top. Ask for feasibility. 

Pour tout autre type de vasque, indiquer marque et modèle et demander faisibilité. 
Plus-value.  

Für Fremdbecken bitte alle notwendigen Informationen wie Hersteller, Modell und 
technische Zeichnung übermitteln. Aufpreis. Die technische Machbarkeit muss vom Werk 
überprüft werden.  

1) Single central tap hole as standard.
Upon request 3 tap holes or no tap hole.

Trou de robinetterie: sans indication de votre part, il vous sera fourni 
un plateau percé 1 trou central. Sur demande: sans trou ou 3 trous.

Serienmäßig mit 1 Hahnlochbohrung. 
Auf Anfrage ohne HLB oder mit 3 HLB.  

Decorations/marbles see page 417.  - Motifs/Marbres voir p. 417. - Dekor/Marmor s. Seite 417.

+SKIN/MOHO Collection DEPTH - PROFONDEUR - TIEFE 53 cm 

Edge grinding - Bord droit - Kantenschliff

MOHO top for sit on, under level and semi-recessed basins - SINGLE BASIN.
Plateau MOHO avec 1 découpe pour vasque à poser, sous plan ou semi-encastrée - MONO VASQUE.
Top MOHO mit 1 Ausschnitt für Aufsatz-/Halbeinbau-/Unterbaubecken und HLB.   
 

Indicate position of basin - Indiquer position de la vasque - Position des Beckens angeben.  

L cm Art.
MOHO

Decori, Marmi

90 KSK 90
105 KSK105
120 KSK 120
135 KSK 135
150 KSK 150
165 KSK 165
180 KSK 180
195 KSK 195
210 KSK 210
225 KSK 225
240 KSK 240

MOHO TOP 17 mm thickness.   

Plateau MOHO, ép. 17 mm.
TOP MOHO Stärke 17 mm.   

DECORATIONS - MOTIFS - DEKOR

MARBLES - MARBRES - MARMI

Table of the basins for compatibility with our units page. 412/413 -  Tableau de compatibilité meubles/vasques, voir p. 412/413 - Becken siehe Seite. 412/413.  

NEW NEW
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2) For all the basins which are not produced by Artelinea please indicate brand 
and model and increase the price of the top. Ask for feasibility. 

Pour tout autre type de vasque, indiquer marque et modèle et demander 
faisibilité. Plus-value.   

Für Fremdbecken bitte alle notwendigen Informationen wie Hersteller, Modell und 
technische Zeichnung übermitteln. Aufpreis. Die technische Machbarkeit muss vom 
Werk überprüft werden.   

1) Single central tap hole as standard.
Upon request 3 tap holes or no tap hole.

Trou de robinetterie : sans indication de votre part, il vous sera fourni 
un plateau percé 1 trou central. Sur demande : sans trou ou 3 trous.  

Serienmäßig mit 1 Hahnlochbohrung. 
Auf Anfrage ohne HLB oder mit 3 HLB.  

Decorations/marbles see page 417.  - Motifs/Marbres voir p. 417. - Dekor/Marmor s. Seite 417.

+SKIN/MOHO Collection DEPTH - PROFONDEUR - TIEFE 53 cm 

Edge grinding - Bord droit - Kantenschliff

MOHO top for sit on, under level and semi-recessed basins - DOUBLE BASIN.  
Plateau MOHO avec 2 découpes pour vasques à poser, sous plan ou semi-encastrées - DOUBLES VASQUES.
Top MOHO mit 2 Ausschnitten für Aufsatz-/Halbeinbau-/Unterbaubecken und HLB.  

Indicate position of basin - Indiquer position de la vasque - Position des Beckens angeben.  

L cm Art.
MOHO

Decori, Marmi

120 KSKD 120
135 KSKD 135
150 KSKD 150
165 KSKD 165
180 KSKD 180
195 KSKD 195
210 KSKD 210
225 KSKD 225
240 KSKD 240

MOHO TOP 17 mm thickness.  

Plateau MOHO, ép. 17 mm.
TOP MOHO Stärke 17 mm.  

L cm Art.
MOHO

Decori, Marmi

90 KSKC 90
105 KSKC 105
120 KSKC 120
135 KSKC 135
150 KSKC 150
165 KSKC 165
180 KSKC 180
195 KSKC 195
210 KSKC 210
225 KSKC 225
240 KSKC 240

MOHO top for base units.
Plateau MOHO non percé pour meubles composables, sans vasque.
Top MOHO für seitliche Unterschränke.

Table of the basins for compatibility with our units page. 412/413 -  Tableau de compatibilité meubles/vasques, voir p. 412/413 - Becken siehe Seite. 412/413.  Table of the basins for compatibility with our units page. 412/413 -Tableau de compatibilité meubles/vasques, voir p. 412/413 - kombinierbare Becken auf Seite 412/413.  
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+SKIN/GLASS Decor Collection

GA GardenCL Calypso

GC Grigio carnico

CE Cherry

PA Patagonia

90 cm 
Filo lucido - bord droit - Kantenschliff

Splashbacks matching the Moho tops.

Crédence pour plateau MOHO.

Rückwand kombinierbar mit Top MOHO.

L cm Art.
GLASS 

Decori, Marmi

90 KKSK90

105 KKSK105

120 KKSK120

135 KKSK135

150 KKSK150

165 KKSK165

180 KKSK180

195 KKSK195

210 KKSK210

225 KKSK225

240 KKSK240

GLASS DECOR SPLASHBACK - 11 mm thickness.  

CRÉDENCE, ép. 11 mm.
RÜCKWAND STÄRKE 11mm.

Decorations/marbles see page 417.  - Motifs/Marbres voir p. 417. - Dekor/Marmor s. Seite 417.

240 cm 

25 cm 

DECORATIONS - MOTIFS - DEKOR

MARBLES - MARBRES - MARMI
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